Results of Operations as Budgeted $ - $ (2,416,806) $ (1,672,386)

21. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These consolidated financial statements were approved by Council and management on April 23,
2024.

23.

LAC LA BICHE COUNTY

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2023

22. RESTATEMENT - PS 3280 ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION STANDARD ADOPTION

Effective January 1, 2023, the County adopted Canadian public sector accounting standard 3280,
Asset Retirement Obligations, and applied the standard using the modified retroactive approach
with restatement of prior year comparative information.

On January 1, 2022, the County recognized the following to conform to the new standard:
 Asset retirement obligation, adjusted for accumulated accretion to the effective date;
 Asset retirement cost capitalized as an increase to the carrying amount of the related

tangible capital assets in productive use;
 Accumulated amortization on the capitalized cost; and
 Adjustment to the opening balance of accumulated surplus.

Comparative figures have been restated as follows.

 As Previously
Stated Restatement As Restated

Consolidated statement of financial position

Financial assets $ 83,292,426 $ - $ 83,292,426
Liabilities 29,229,911 5,045,877 34,275,788
Net financial assets 54,062,515 (5,045,877) 49,016,638
Non-financial assets 446,657,555 3,144,802 449,802,357

Accumulated surplus $500,720,070 $ (1,901,075) $498,818,995

Consolidated statement of operations and accumulated surplus

Revenues $ 81,750,554 $ - $ 81,750,554
Expenses 75,097,365 (360,000) 74,737,365

Annual surplus $ 6,653,189 $ 360,000 $ 7,013,189

Accumulated surplus - Beginning of year 494,066,881 (2,261,075) 491,805,806
Accumulated surplus - End of year $500,720,070 $ (1,901,075) $498,818,995

Statement of changes in net financial assets (debt)

 Annual surplus $ 6,653,189 $ 360,000 $ 7,013,189

Change in net financial assets 7,036,491 469,941 7,506,432

Net financial assets, beginning of year 47,026,024 (5,515,818) 41,510,206
Net financial assets, end of year $ 54,062,515 $ (5,045,877) $ 49,016,638

24.

LAC LA BICHE COUNTY

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2023

23. SALARY AND BENEFITS DISCLOSURE

Disclosure of salaries and benefits for elected municipal officials and the chief administrative officer
as required by Alberta Regulation 313/2000 is as follows:

 Total Total
Salary(1) Honorarium Benefits(2) 2023   2022

Paul Reutov, Mayor $ 110,143 $ - $ 10,390 $ 120,533 $ 119,115

Darlene Beniuk, Ward 1 32,156 36,036 7,730 75,922 75,639

Kevin Pare, Ward 2 34,141 39,900 12,058 86,099 82,496

Colette Borgun, Ward 3 32,156 44,616 7,805 84,577 89,546

Jason Stedman, Ward 4 32,156 23,881 11,611 67,648 68,030

Charlyn Moore, Ward 5 33,148 28,743 12,085 73,976 75,537

Sterling Johnson, Ward 6 35,133 38,038 9,845 83,016 72,859

John Mondal, Ward 7 32,156 32,461 11,414 76,031 81,218

Lorin Tkachuk, Ward 7 32,156 26,455 11,842 70,453 84,442

$ 373,345 $ 270,130 $ 94,780 $ 738,255 $ 748,882

Chief Administrative Officers(3):  $ 190,048 $ - $ 22,246 $ 212,294   $ 250,903

(1) - Salary includes regular base pay, bonuses, lump sum payments, and any other direct cash
remuneration, including vacation and severance payments.

(2) - Benefits include the employer's share of all employee benefits and contributions or payments
including pension, health care, dental coverage, vision coverage, group life insurance, accidental
disability and dismemberment insurance, long-term and short-term disability plans, professional
membership dues, and tuition.

(3) - The current year figures include the former and current Chief Administrative Officers' salaries,
severance, and benefis.